NSW Department of Education - School Infrastructure

Pendle Hill High School

Works notification

25 February 2021

Dear parents/carers,

As previously notified, asbestos containing material was found underground within part of the sports field during geotechnical investigations undertaken to inform proposed upgrades at Pendle Hill High School.

Safety measures in place

This area has been investigated by a licensed occupational hygienist in strict accordance with the Department of Education's Asbestos Management Plan and SafeWork NSW regulations.

An Asbestos Management Plan has been put in place to ensure the area is safeguarded and appropriate control measures installed. The school has received a clearance certificate to reopen the affected area to students and staff.

Please be assured that the underground presence of this material does not pose a risk to the school and local community.

Thank you for your cooperation.

For more information contact:

School Infrastructure NSW

 ${\it Email: school infrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au}$

Phone: 1300 482 651

www.school in frastructure.nsw.gov. au

